Amendment 3 to Council Bill No. 61-2024

BY: Liz Walsh Legislative Day: 13
Date: December 2, 2024

Amendment No. 3

(This Amendment proposes grammatical and technical revisions to the bill)

- On page 7, line 19, after "COUNTY COUNCIL,", insert "THE OFFICE OF LAW,"

 On page 11, line 18, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL".

 On page 14, line 13, after the first occurrence of "OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL", strike the period "." and insert "UPON REQUEST."
- 8 On page 18, line 4, strike "THREE" and substitute "<u>SEVEN</u>".
- On page 18, line 6, strike "AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE" and substitute "WITHIN TWO WEEKS".

7

9